

HQ/CS/CL.24B/16469 27 June 2018

Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Notice of hearing of the petition under Sections 230 – 232 of Companies Act, 2013 seeking sanction to the Scheme of Arrangement and Reconstruction among Tata Communications Limited and Hemisphere Properties India Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors, before the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench.

Please find attached herewith the copies of advertisements published by the Company on June 27, 2018 in the Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi), giving Notice of hearing of the petition under Sections 230 – 232 of Companies Act, 2013 seeking sanction to the Scheme of Arrangement and Reconstruction among Tata Communications Limited and Hemisphere Properties India Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors before the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tata Communications Limited

Manish Sansi Company Secretary & General Counsel (India)

To:

- 1) Security Code 500483, BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.
- 2) Security Code TATACOMM, National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051



## TATA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: VSB, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

CIN: L64200MH1986PLC039266

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH, AT MUMBAI **COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 113 OF 2018** 

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

In the matter of Application under Sections 230 - 232 and other relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013;

In the matter of Tata Communications Limited (CIN: L64200MH1986PLC039266), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at VSB, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra;

And

In the matter of the Scheme of Arrangement and Reconstruction among Tata Communications Limited and Hemisphere Properties India Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors.

Tata Communications Limited (CIN: L64200MH1986PLC039266), a listed company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at VSB, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

... Applicant Company

## NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE PETITION

A Petition under Sections 230 - 232 of Companies Act, 2013 seeking sanction to the Scheme of Arrangement and Reconstruction among Tata Communications Limited and Hemisphere Properties India Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors, was presented by the Petitioner Company on 16th May, 2018 before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") and was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT Division Bench . II on 7th June, 2018. The aforesaid Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble NCLT Division Bench - II on Thursday, 12th July, 2018 at 10:30 a.m. (1030 hours) or soon thereafter. If any person concerned is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition, he/she/it should send to the Advocates for the Petitioner Company at its below mentioned address, a notice of his/her/its intention, signed by him/her/it or his/her/its Advocate, with his/her/its name and address, so as to reach the Advocates for the Petitioner Company not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the aforesaid Petition. Where any person concerned seeks to oppose the aforesaid Petition, the grounds of his/her/its opposition or copy of affidavit in that behalf should be furnished with

A copy of the Petition can be obtained from the Advocates for the Petitioner Company between 10:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. on any working day except Saturday but not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition.

Dated this 26th day of June, 2018

Address: M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Advocates for the Petitioner Company, Peninsula Chambers

5th Floor, Peninsula Corporate Park,

Mr. Sharad Mathkar Partner M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

Advocates for the Petitioner Company

Ganpatrao Kadam Marg Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

T TATA

टाटा कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकरण कार्यालयः व्हीएसबी, एम. जी. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००%.

सीआयएन: L64200MH1986PLC039266 राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण,

मुंबई खंडपीठ येथे कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. ११३/२०१८ कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ यांच्या प्रकरणी

कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या अन्य संबंधित तरतूद व अनुच्छेद २३०-२३२ अंतर्गत अर्जाच्या प्रकरणी

टाटा कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड (सीआयएन L64200MH1986PLC039266) यांच्या प्रकरणी कंपनी कायदा, १९५६ अंतर्गत समाविष्ट कंपनी त्यांचे नींदणीकृत कार्यालय पत्ता व्हीएसबी, महात्मा गांधी रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई -४०० ००१, महाराष्ट्र यांच्या प्रकरणी

टाटा कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड व हेमिस्फीअर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड व त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक व धनको यांच्या संबंधात व्यवस्था व पुन:बांधकाम यांच्या योजनेच्या प्रकरणी

टाटा कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड (सीआयएन : L64200MH1986PLC039266) सूचीबद्ध कंपनी, कंपनी कायदा, १९५६ अंतर्गत समाविष्ट ) कंपनी त्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय पत्ता व्हीएसबी, महात्मा गांधी रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००१.

.. अर्जदार कंपनी

याचिकेच्या सुनावणीची सूचना

टाटा कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड व हेमिस्फीअर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड व त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक व धनको यांच्या संबंधात व्यवस्था व पुन:बांधकाम यांच्या योजनेच्या मंजुरीकरिता कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या अनुच्छेद २३०-२३२ अंतर्गत याचिका सन्मा. राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई छांडपीठ (''एनसीएलटी'') यांच्या समक्ष दि. १६ मे, २०१८ रोजी दाखाल केला होता व सद्र न्यायाधिकरणाद्वारे त्यावर विचार करून सन्मा. एनसीएलटी विभाग खांड - ॥ येथे दि. ७ जून, २०१८ रोजी दाखाल करण्यात आली होती. सदर याचिका सन्मा. एनसीएलटी विभाग छांड - ॥ येथे गुरुवार, दि. १२ जुलै, २०१८ रोजी स. १०.३० (१०.३०) वा नंतर अंतिम सुनावणीकरिता निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे. जर कोणीही इच्छुक व्यक्ती वा संबंधित वा सदर याचिकेच्या संबंधातील काही असल्यास सदर कंपनीच्या समापनाचे विरोध वा आधार वा त्यांचे विरोधक यांच्या संबंधात प्रतिज्ञापत्र दाखल करावयांचे असल्यास खालील नमूद पत्त्यावर याचिका कंपनीकरिता विकलांना पाठवावे व त्यांच्याद्वारे वा त्यांच्या विकलांच्याद्वारे हस्ताक्षरीत सूचना तसेच त्यांनी सदर तपंशील त्यांचे नाव व पत्ता व प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधीचे नाव व पत्ता सदर याचिकेच्या सुनावणीकरिता विकलांच्या पत्त्यावर निश्चित तारखोपासून दोन दिवसांच्या आत याचिका कंपनीस पाठवावे. जर वरील संदर्भात कोणतेही आक्षेप प्राप्त नं झाल्यास धनकोंची सूची सदर याचिकेच्या विरोधात सदर प्रत वा आक्षेप प्रत सदर सूचनेच्या प्रतिज्ञापत्रानुसार सादर करावी.

याचिकेची प्रत याचिकाकर्त्या कंपनीच्या विकलांकडून याचिकेच्या सुनावणीकरिता निश्चित तारखोपूर्वी दोन दिवसांच्या आत शनिवार वगळता कोणत्याही कार्यदिवशी स. १०.३० व दु. ४.३० च्या दरम्यान प्राप्त करता येईल.

दि. २६ जून, २०१८

श्री. शरद माठकर भागीदार मे. सायरिल अमरचंद मंगलदास मे. सायरिल अमरचंद मंगलदास याचिकाकर्त्या कंपनीचे वकील पेनिन्स्ला चेंबर्स, ५ वा मजला, याचिकाकर्त्या कंपनीचे वकील पेनिन्सुला कॉपॅरिट पार्क, गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई - ४०० ०१३.